State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger Jax (518) 471-4750
Clert of the Court http./www.nycourts.qov/ad3

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued and submitted cases. For those cases being argued, the listing

NOVEMBER 2024 Term Calendar

below is intended to indicate only the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the
sequence in which the cases will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting
for a particular session, the attorneys arguing, and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on
the Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the
beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24 hours prior
to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of costs. Please be
advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

To Be Arqued:

CV-23-1894
CV-24-0221
CVv-23-1179

CV-24-0277
CV-23-2108
CV-23-1657

CV-23-1330
CV-24-0779
112301

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2024
01:00 PM SESSION

MATTER OF RICHMOND CHILDREN'S CENTER v DELANEY

TURAN v UNION MODULAR HOMES
MATTER OF MORRIS v NEW YORK STATE POLICE
CALKINS v DERNLAN

MATTER OF ALBANY-SCHOHARIE-SCHENECTADY-SARATOGA BD. OF
COOP. EDUCATIONAL SVCES v ROSA
RILEY v RUPP

SIBLEY v MERIDIAN WILDLIFE SERVICES, LLC
PEOPLE v JEFFREY S. PRIME

To Be Submitted:

113028

112244
112984
CV-23-2097
CR-23-2094
CV-23-0373
CV-23-1324

112726

PEOPLE v MICHAEL J. STEFANOVICH
PEOPLE v MICHAEL M. ROQUE

MATTER OF KELLY N. v CHENANGO COUNTY DSS
PEOPLE v MELISSA OO.
MATTER OF CHRISTOPHER Y. v SHEILA Z.

MATTER OF SHMULSKY v HUDSON HEADWATERS HEALTH
NETWORK, INC.

PEOPLE v LEON |. GRAHAM


http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3
http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777
Robert D. Mayberger Jax (518) 471-4750
Clert of the Court http./www.nycourts.qov/ad3

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2024
01:00 PM SESSION

To Be Arqued:

CV-23-1295 MATTER OF CLEAN AIR ACTION NETWORK OF GLENS FALLS, INC. v
TOWN OF MOREAU PLANNING BD.
113066 PEOPLE v NESHAD GRADY

CV-23-1455 JACOBS v GRAY
CV-23-1149 ALAEI v STATE OF NEW YORK
CV-23-2196 MATTER OF PATTERSON v STATE OF NEW YORK

CV-23-0778 MATTER OF NISKAYUNA BR HOLDING CO., LLC v THE ZONING BOARD
OF APPEALS
CV-23-1644 MATTER OF STONE v MONTGOMERY COUNTY BD. OF ELECTIONS

CV-23-1062 PEOPLE v KYLE SCHULTZ (SORA)

To Be Submitted:

113259 PEOPLE v DARNELL KELLUM
CR-23-2173
CV-23-0935 MATTER OF SAMANTHA E. v NICHOLAS F.

CV-23-1968 MATTER OF GABRIELLE Q. v JAMES R.

CR-24-0357 PEOPLE v TIMOTHY LANE

CV-23-0684 MATTER OF HAMEEDA BANO (COMMISSIONER OF LABOR)
CR-23-0194 PEOPLE v JAJUAN CARDEN

CR-23-0195 PEOPLE v JAJUAN CARDEN


http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

Robert D. Mayberger
Clerk of the Court

To Be Arqued:

109550
CV-24-0711

CV-23-2064
CV-23-2364
CV-23-1685
CV-22-2216
CR-23-0532

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777
fax (518) 471-4750
http./www.nycourts.qov/ad3

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2024
09:30 AM SESSION

PEOPLE v WILLIAM WENDOVER Il

MATTER OF FREEPOINT SOLAR LLC v TOWN OF ATHENS ZONING
BOARD OF APPEALS
MATTER OF JESSE HH. v LINDSEY II.

MATTER OF ESTATE OF ROBERT A. BURGHER
HOGAN v BULLOCK

MATTER OF ANGELICA CC. v RONALD DD.
PEOPLE v STEVEN ST. LUCIA

To Be Submitted:

CV-23-1619
536171

CVv-23-2121
CR-23-2212
CV-23-2182
CR-22-2235
CV-23-1320
534078

MATTER OF ALEXANDER Y. v JENNIFER Z.
MATTER OF DEBRA YY. v MICHAEL XX.
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST CO. AMERICAS v WILSON
PEOPLE v NASJUAN JONES

MATTER OF SARAH I. v IAN J.

PEOPLE v JONATHAN HARRIS

MATTER OF MARTINEZ v DOMINO FOODS INC.
PEOPLE v MICHAEL C. EASON (SORA)


http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

Robert D. Mayberger
Clerk of the Court

To Be Arqued:

CR-23-0274
113455

CV-23-0785
CV-23-0923

CV-23-2083
CV-23-2406
CV-23-2035

CV-23-1838

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777
fax (518) 471-4750
http./www.nycourts.qov/ad3

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2024
01:00 PM SESSION

PEOPLE v ALEXANDER CONTOMPASIS

PEOPLE v VINCENT MEYERS

MATTER OF WALTER Q. v STEPHANIE R.

MATTER OF EXCEEDLLC, LLC v DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF
LICENSING SERVICES

BURGOS v DARDEN RESTAURANTS, INC.

DERUSSO v THE CHURCH AID OF THE PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL
CHURCH
LIVING WATERS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP v HETHERINGTON

To Be Submitted:

CV-23-1094
CV-23-1402

CV-23-1545
113584

CR-23-1304
CVv-23-1921
CV-23-2180
CR-23-2052

MATTER OF DAVID FF. v ISIS GG.

MATTER OF NAOMI NN. v NYS OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY
SERVICES
MATTER OF LISA S. v MICHAEL G.

PEOPLE v MICHAEL E. LAROCK

MATTER OF GIESSELMANN v ROTTERDAM STEEL, LLC
PEOPLE v KRISTIN M. BELLINGER (SORA)
PEOPLE v JAMES QQ.


http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

Robert D. Mayberger
Clerk of the Court

To Be Arqued:

CVv-23-0738

110748
CR-23-2260
CV-23-1699

CR-23-0860
112639
CV-23-1403
112967

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777
fax (518) 471-4750
http./www.nycourts.qov/ad3

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024
01:00 PM SESSION

DUKES v STATE OF NEW YORK
PEOPLE v NIAM DORVIL

MATTER OF MARIANI v NEW YORK STATE AND LOCAL RETIREMENT
SYSTEM
PEOPLE v JAMIE |. CROWLEY

PEOPLE v LONTEZ BROOKS
DEUTSCH BANK TRUST CO. AMERICAS v DIGIOIA
PEOPLE v CHRISTOPHER R. LUCE

To Be Submitted:

112354
CV-23-1329

CV-23-0287
CV-23-0626
113456

CV-24-0038
CV-23-0151
CV-23-1229

PEOPLE v VICTOR D. GUY
MATTER OF ASTILLA BB. [FRANCIS BB.]
MATTER OF JOSEPH E. v CRYSTAL G.

PEOPLE v MATTHEW PHELPS

MATTER OF MONIQUE WW. v DEAN XX.

PEOPLE v DALO RICHARD

MATTER OF WEBSTER v OFFICE OF CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES


http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger Jax (518) 471-4750
Clert of the Court http./www.nycourts.qov/ad3

To Be Arqued:

535684
CV-23-1932

CV-23-1419
CR-23-0095
CV-23-2055

CV-23-2339
CV-24-0299
CV-24-0298

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2024
01:00 PM SESSION

MORMILE v MARSHALL

MATTER OF JOHNSTOWN COMRIE ASSOCIATES, LLC v ASSESSOR
FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN
MATTER OF GLEN WILD COMPANY v TOWN OF THOMPSON

PEOPLE v CHRISTOPHER MOUSAW
CAMP BEARBERRY LLC v KHANNA
MANCINO v TOWN OF GLENVILLE

GUTHIER v DIPRETA

To Be Submitted:

CV-23-0126
CV-24-1097
CVv-23-1014
536197

111555
CR-23-1334
534166

CV-23-0717
CV-23-0640

MATTER OF KINGSTON V. [JAVON V.]
MATTER OF AYANNA O. [AMANDA M.]
MATTER OF CLARKE v AZAR
MATTER OF TINA X. v THOMAS Y.
PEOPLE v VICTOR GUILIANELLE

PEOPLE v ANTHONY R. COFFIN (SORA)
MATTER OF SUSAN FICALORA (COMMISSIONER OF LABOR)
PEOPLE v JASON DAVIS (SORA)


http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

