

State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

> (518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

NOVEMBER 2024 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued and submitted cases. For those cases being argued, the listing below is intended to indicate only the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular session, the attorneys arguing, and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24 hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2024 01:00 PM SESSION

To Be Argued:

CV-23-1894 CV-24-0221	MATTER OF RICHMOND CHILDREN'S CENTER v DELANEY
CV-23-1179	TURAN v UNION MODULAR HOMES
CV-24-0277	MATTER OF MORRIS v NEW YORK STATE POLICE
CV-23-2108	CALKINS v DERNLAN
CV-23-1657	MATTER OF ALBANY-SCHOHARIE-SCHENECTADY-SARATOGA BD. OF COOP. EDUCATIONAL SVCES v ROSA
CV-23-1330	RILEY v RUPP
CV-24-0779	SIBLEY v MERIDIAN WILDLIFE SERVICES, LLC
112301	PEOPLE v JEFFREY S. PRIME

113028	PEOPLE v MICHAEL J. STEFANOVICH
112244	PEOPLE v MICHAEL M. ROQUE
112984	
CV-23-2097	MATTER OF KELLY N. v CHENANGO COUNTY DSS
CR-23-2094	PEOPLE v MELISSA OO.
CV-23-0373	MATTER OF CHRISTOPHER Y. v SHEILA Z.
CV-23-1324	MATTER OF SHMULSKY v HUDSON HEADWATERS HEALTH
	NETWORK, INC.
112726	PEOPLE v LEON I. GRAHAM
CV-23-0373 CV-23-1324	MATTER OF CHRISTOPHER Y. v SHEILA Z. MATTER OF SHMULSKY v HUDSON HEADWATERS HEALTH NETWORK, INC.



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

> (518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2024 01:00 PM SESSION

To Be Argued:

CV-23-1295	MATTER OF CLEAN AIR ACTION NETWORK OF GLENS FALLS, INC. v TOWN OF MOREAU PLANNING BD.
113066	PEOPLE v NESHAD GRADY
CV-23-1455	JACOBS v GRAY
CV-23-1149	ALAEI v STATE OF NEW YORK
CV-23-2196	MATTER OF PATTERSON v STATE OF NEW YORK
CV-23-0778	MATTER OF NISKAYUNA BR HOLDING CO., LLC v THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CV-23-1644	MATTER OF STONE v MONTGOMERY COUNTY BD. OF ELECTIONS
CV-23-1062	PEOPLE v KYLE SCHULTZ (SORA)

113259 CR-23-2173	PEOPLE v DARNELL KELLUM
CV-23-0935	MATTER OF SAMANTHA E. v NICHOLAS F.
CV-23-1968	MATTER OF GABRIELLE Q. v JAMES R.
CR-24-0357	PEOPLE v TIMOTHY LANE
CV-23-0684	MATTER OF HAMEEDA BANO (COMMISSIONER OF LABOR)
CR-23-0194	PEOPLE v JAJUAN CARDEN
CR-23-0195	PEOPLE v JAJUAN CARDEN



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

> (518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2024 09:30 AM SESSION

To Be Argued:

109550	PEOPLE v WILLIAM WENDOVER III
CV-24-0711	MATTER OF FREEPOINT SOLAR LLC v TOWN OF ATHENS ZONING
	BOARD OF APPEALS
CV-23-2064	MATTER OF JESSE HH. v LINDSEY II.
CV-23-2364	MATTER OF ESTATE OF ROBERT A. BURGHER
CV-23-1685	HOGAN v BULLOCK
CV-22-2216	MATTER OF ANGELICA CC. v RONALD DD.
CR-23-0532	PEOPLE v STEVEN ST. LUCIA

CV-23-1619	MATTER OF ALEXANDER Y. v JENNIFER Z.
536171	MATTER OF DEBRA YY. v MICHAEL XX.
CV-23-2121	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST CO. AMERICAS v WILSON
CR-23-2212	PEOPLE v NASJUAN JONES
CV-23-2182	MATTER OF SARAH I. v IAN J.
CR-22-2235	PEOPLE v JONATHAN HARRIS
CV-23-1320	MATTER OF MARTINEZ V DOMINO FOODS INC.
534078	PEOPLE v MICHAEL C. EASON (SORA)



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

> (518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2024 01:00 PM SESSION

To Be Argued:

CR-23-0274	PEOPLE v ALEXANDER CONTOMPASIS
113455	PEOPLE v VINCENT MEYERS
CV-23-0785	MATTER OF WALTER Q. v STEPHANIE R.
CV-23-0923	MATTER OF EXCEEDLLC, LLC v DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF LICENSING SERVICES
CV-23-2083	BURGOS v DARDEN RESTAURANTS, INC.
CV-23-2406	
CV-23-2035	DERUSSO v THE CHURCH AID OF THE PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CHURCH
CV-23-1838	LIVING WATERS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP v HETHERINGTON

CV-23-1094	MATTER OF DAVID FF. v ISIS GG.
CV-23-1402	MATTER OF NAOMI NN. v NYS OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
CV-23-1545	MATTER OF LISA S. v MICHAEL G.
113584	PEOPLE v MICHAEL E. LAROCK
CR-23-1304	
CV-23-1921	MATTER OF GIESSELMANN v ROTTERDAM STEEL, LLC
CV-23-2180	PEOPLE v KRISTIN M. BELLINGER (SORA)
CR-23-2052	PEOPLE v JAMES QQ.



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

> (518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024 01:00 PM SESSION

To Be Argued:

CV-23-0738	DUKES v STATE OF NEW YORK
110748	PEOPLE v NIAM DORVIL
CR-23-2260	
CV-23-1699	MATTER OF MARIANI v NEW YORK STATE AND LOCAL RETIREMENT
	SYSTEM
CR-23-0860	PEOPLE v JAMIE I. CROWLEY
112639	PEOPLE v LONTEZ BROOKS
CV-23-1403	DEUTSCH BANK TRUST CO. AMERICAS v DIGIOIA
112967	PEOPLE v CHRISTOPHER R. LUCE

112354	PEOPLE v VICTOR D. GUY
CV-23-1329	MATTER OF ASTILLA BB. [FRANCIS BB.]
CV-23-0287	MATTER OF JOSEPH E. v CRYSTAL G.
CV-23-0626	
113456	PEOPLE v MATTHEW PHELPS
CV-24-0038	MATTER OF MONIQUE WW. v DEAN XX.
CV-23-0151	PEOPLE v DALO RICHARD
CV-23-1229	MATTER OF WEBSTER v OFFICE OF CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

> (518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2024 01:00 PM SESSION

To Be Argued:

535684	MORMILE v MARSHALL
CV-23-1932	MATTER OF JOHNSTOWN COMRIE ASSOCIATES, LLC v ASSESSOR
	FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN
CV-23-1419	MATTER OF GLEN WILD COMPANY v TOWN OF THOMPSON
CR-23-0095	PEOPLE v CHRISTOPHER MOUSAW
CV-23-2055	CAMP BEARBERRY LLC v KHANNA
CV-23-2339	MANCINO v TOWN OF GLENVILLE
CV-24-0299	
CV-24-0298	GUTHIER v DIPRETA
CV-23-2339 CV-24-0299	MANCINO v TOWN OF GLENVILLE

CV-23-0126	MATTER OF KINGSTON V. [JAVON V.]
CV-24-1097	MATTER OF AYANNA O. [AMANDA M.]
CV-23-1014	MATTER OF CLARKE v AZAR
536197	MATTER OF TINA X. v THOMAS Y.
111555	PEOPLE v VICTOR GUILIANELLE
CR-23-1334	
534166	PEOPLE v ANTHONY R. COFFIN (SORA)
CV-23-0717	MATTER OF SUSAN FICALORA (COMMISSIONER OF LABOR)
CV-23-0640	PEOPLE v JASON DAVIS (SORA)